

1000016124

ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE: 669015 4320888

AUTHORIZATION:

COST LIMIT : \$ PREPAID

ORDER DATE: September 27, 2001

ORDER TIME: 11:06 AM

ORDER NO. : 669015-005

CUSTOMER NO: 4320888

CUSTOMER: Ms. April Haley

> Livingston Patterson Strickland & Weiner, P.a. 46 N. Washington Blvd.

Sarasota, FL 34236

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: CHARLA M. BURCHETT, LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

100004613901--9 -09/27/01--01044--010 ****155.00 ****155.00

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX ____CERTIFIED COPY

XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

CONTACT PERSON: Darlene Ward - EXT. 1135

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

September 27, 2001

CSC DARLENE WARD

SUBJECT: CHARLA M. BURCHETT, LLC

Ref. Number: W01000022473

We have received your document for CHARLA M. BURCHETT, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name of a professional limited liability company must end with "P.L.," "P.L.C.," "P.L.L.C.," "PLP," "PLC," "PLLC,"or "PROFESSIONAL LIMITED COMPANY" or "PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY."

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6025.

Trevor Brumbley Document Specialist

Letter Number: 201A00053826

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CHARLA M. BURCHETT, PLC

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the professional limited liability company is Charla M. Burchett, PLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - ORGANIZATION

The Company is organized under the Florida Professional Service Corporation and Limited liability Company Act, as it may be amended from time to time.

ARTICLE III - PURCHASE; MEMBERS

The purpose of the Company is rendering legal service and such auxiliary service as may be rendered by a member of The Florida Bar. The Company shall have as members only other professional limited liability companies, professional corporation, or individuals who themselves are duly licensed or otherwise legally authorized to render the same professional service as the Company.

ARTICLE IV - ADDRESS

The mailing address and the principal office of the limited liability company is 46 N. Washington Boulevard, #1, Sarasota, Florida, 34236.

ARTICLE V - REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

John Patterson 46 N. Washington Boulevard, #1 Sarasota, Florida 34236

process for the above

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept the

appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

10fin PATTERSON

ARTICLE VI - DURATION

The Company shall have a perpetual existence.

Dated: September 26, 2001

CHARLA M. BURCHETT

Member

charla m. burchett, llc\articles of organization

OI SEP 27 FM 2: 24 SECRELARY OF STAIL TALL ANASSEE, FLORIDA

AFFROY: